UNOFFICIAL COPY

a/28/233012

Doc#: 0708733010 Fee: \$48.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/28/2007 07:52 AM Pg: 1 of 13

Stewart Title of Illiinois 2 North LaSalle # 625 Chicago, Illinois 60602 312-849-4243 STCIL 516624

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

25-04-121-009

139 139 C.J.

0708733010 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Affidavit of Heirship

Fylynne Crawford (hereinafter referred to as "Affiant") being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states:

- 1. That the Affiant resides at 18635 Becker Terrace in Country Club Hills, IL 60478
- 2. That the Affiant is the child-descendant of Muriel I. Callaway (Decedent)
- 3. That the Decedent died on September 9, 1993 in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois (Death Certificate Attached)
- 4. That the Decadent died owning an interest in the property legally described as follows:

- 5. That the Decedent died leaving a will. (Copy of Will Attached)
- 6. That the Decedent was not married.
- 7. That the following children were born to, or adopted by the Decedent and no others.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Status</u>	Age
Kimberly Callaway-Thompson	Living	40
Emory Peter Callaway	Living	54
Fylinda Callaway	Living	47
Fylynne Crawford a.k.a. Fylynne Callaway	Living	48
Gregory Callaway, Jr.	Living	S 52

- 8. That to the best information and belief of the Affiant, no other children were born to or mothered by the Decedent.
- 9. That the total value of the estate of the Decedent including the taxable interest in the aforesaid property is \$135,000.00.
- 10. That no claims have been filed against a Descendent and that all expenses of illness and or funeral expenses have been paid in full; or, that the following claims will be paid from the proceeds of the subject property:
- 11. That the no Federal Estate Tax or Illinois Estate Tax is due.

0708733010 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COP

That the Affiant makes this Affidavit to induce Stewart Title Insurance to issue its policy 12. of Title Insurance number TM234646 and show title in: Kimberly Callaway-Thompson, Fylynne Crawford a.k.a Fylynne Callaway, Gregory Callaway, Emory Peter Callaway, Fylinda Callaway.

and with knowledge that Stewart Title Insurance will rely on the representations made and contained herein to insure title.

Further Affiant sayeth not.

All riders and pages attached are intended to be incorporated in and to be a part of the Affidavit for the purposes stated.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this at day of March 2007.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" County Clark's Office Vashonda Flewelen

0708733010 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Affidavit of Heirship

Kimberly Callaway-Thompson (hereinafter referred to as "Affiant") being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states:

- 1. That the Affiant resides at 1317-14 ½ Street Rock Island, IL 61201
- 2. That the Affiant is the child-descendant of Muriel I. Callaway (Decedent)
- 3. That the Decedent died on September 9, 1993 in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois. (Death Certificate Attached)
- 4. That the Decede at died owning an interest in the property legally described as follows:

- 5. That the Decedent died leaving a y.!!. (Copy of Will Attached)
- 6. That the Decedent was not married.
- 7. That the following children were born to, or adopted by the Decedent and no others.

Name Name	Status		<u>Age</u>
Kimberly Callaway-Thompson	Living	C'/	40
Emory Peter Callaway	Living	(Q _A ,	54
Fylinda Callaway	Living	74,	47
Fylynne Crawford a.k.a. Fylynne Callaway	Living	0,'	48
Gregory Callaway, Jr.	Living		52

- 8. That to the best information and belief of the Affiant, no other children were born to or mothered by the Decedent.
- 9. That the total value of the estate of the Decedent including the taxable interest in the aforesaid property is \$135,000.00.
- 10. That no claims have been filed against a Descendent and that all expenses of illness and or funeral expenses have been paid in full; or, that the following claims will be paid from the proceeds of the subject property:
- 11. That the no Federal Estate Tax or Illinois Estate Tax is due.

0708733010 Page: 5 of 13

C/ort's Orrica

UNOFFICIAL COP

12. That the Affiant makes this Affidavit to induce Stewart Title Insurance to issue its policy of Title Insurance number TM234646 and show title in: Kimberly Callaway-Thompson, Fylynne Crawford a.k.a Fylynne Callaway, Gregory Callaway, Emory Peter Callaway, Fylinda Callaway.

and with knowledge that Stewart Title Insurance will rely on the representations made and contained herein to insure title.

Further Affiant sayeth not.

All riders and pages attached are intended to be incorporated in and to be a part of the Affidavit for the purposes stated.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this gray of war 2007.

Notary Public

LSEAL VRIGHT NOTARY Fu MY COMMISSION EX

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN A. WRIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-22-2008

0708733010 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Affidavit of Heirship

Fylinda Callaway-Wiley (hereinafter referred to as "Affiant") being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states:

- 1. That the Affiant resides at 10733 S. Cottage Grove in Chicago, IL 60628
- 2. That the Affiant is the child-descendant of Muriel I. Callaway (Decedent)
- 3. That the Decedent died on September 9, 1993 in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois. (Death Certificate Attached)
- 4. That the Decec'er a died owning an interest in the property legally described as follows:

- 5. That the Decedent died leaving a vi!!. (Copy of Will Attached)
- 6. That the Decedent was not married.
- 7. That the following children were born to, or aucound by the Decedent and no others.

<u>Name</u>	Status		<u>Age</u>
Kimberly Callaway-Thompson	Living	C/2	40
Emory Peter Callaway	Living	'Q	54
Fylinda Callaway-Wiley	Living	4,	47
Fylynne Crawford a.k.a. Fylynne Callaway	Living	9,	48
Gregory Callaway, Jr.	Living		52

- 8. That to the best information and belief of the Affiant, no other children we're born to or mothered by the Decedent.
- 9. That the total value of the estate of the Decedent including the taxable interest in the aforesaid property is \$135,000.00.
- 10. That no claims have been filed against a Descendent and that all expenses of illness and or funeral expenses have been paid in full; or, that the following claims will be paid from the proceeds of the subject property:
- 11. That the no Federal Estate Tax or Illinois Estate Tax is due.

0708733010 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

12. That the Affiant makes this Affidavit to induce Stewart Title Insurance to issue its policy of Title Insurance number TM234646 and show title in: Kimberly Callaway-Thompson, Fylynne Crawford a.k.a Fylynne Callaway, Gregory Callaway, Emory Peter Callaway, Fylinda Callaway-Wiley.

and with knowledge that Stewart Title Insurance will rely on the representations made and contained herein to insure title.

Further Affiant sayeth not.

All riders and pages attached are intended to be incorporated in and to be a part of the Affidavit for the purposes stated.

Affiant

Subscribed and sworn to before moth's 8th

day of M^{a} , 2007

County Clark's Office

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

NOTARY F WALTER B VANDE WERKEN
STATE OF
ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/28/08

0708733010 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Affidavit of Heirship

Emory Peter Callaway (hereinafter referred to as "Affiant") being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states:

- 1. That the Affiant resides at 533 W. Barry Unit 10C in Chicago, IL 60657
- 2. That the Affiant is the child-descendant of Muriel I. Callaway (Decedent)
- 3. That the Decedent died on September 9, 1993 in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois. Weath Certificate Attached)
- 4. That the Dece is it died owning an interest in the property legally described as follows:

- 5. That the Decedent died leaving a will. (Copy of Will Attached)
- 6. That the Decedent was not married.
- 7. That the following children were born to, or adopted by the Decedent and no others.

Name	<u>Status</u>		Age
Kimberly Callaway-Thompson	Living	C/	40
Emory Peter Callaway	Living	(Q _A ,	54
Fylinda Callaway	Living	4	47
Fylynne Crawford a.k.a. Fylynne Callaway	Living	7,0	48
Gregory Callaway, Jr.	Living		52

- 8. That to the best information and belief of the Affiant, no other children were born to or mothered by the Decedent.
- 9. That the total value of the estate of the Decedent including the taxable interest in the aforesaid property is \$135,000.00.
- 10. That no claims have been filed against a Descendent and that all expenses of illness and or funeral expenses have been paid in full; or, that the following claims will be paid from the proceeds of the subject property:
- 11. That the no Federal Estate Tax or Illinois Estate Tax is due.

0708733010 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

12. That the Affiant makes this Affidavit to induce Stewart Title Insurance to issue its policy of Title Insurance number TM234646 and show title in: Kimberly Callaway-Thompson, Fylynne Crawford a.k.a Fylynne Callaway, Gregory Callaway, Emory Peter Callaway, Fylinda Callaway.

and with knowledge that Stewart Title Insurance will rely on the representations made and contained herein to insure title.

Further Affiant sayeth not.

All riders and pages attached are intended to be incorporated in and to be a part of the Affidavit for the purposes stated.

Affiant

Subscribed and sworn to before y of this

Diff Clork's Office

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Ramon A. Williams
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Cook County

My Commission Expires Aug. 7, 2007

0708733010 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Affidavit of Heirship

Gregory Callaway, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as "Affiant") being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states:

- 1. That the Affiant resides at 8921 S. Parnell in Chicago, IL 60620
- 2. That the Affiant is the child-descendant of Muriel I. Callaway (Decedent)
- 3. That the Decedent died on September 9, 1993 in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois (Death Certificate Attached)
- 4. That the Decedent died owning an interest in the property legally described as follows:

- 5. That the Decedent died leaving a vill. (Copy of Will Attached)
- 6. That the Decedent was not married.
- 7. That the following children were born to, or excepted by the Decedent and no others.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Age</u>
Kimberly Callaway-Thompson	Living	40
Emory Peter Callaway	Living	54
Fylinda Callaway	Living	47
Fylynne Crawford a.k.a. Fylynne Callaway	Living	48
Gregory Callaway, Jr.	Living	52

- 8. That to the best information and belief of the Affiant, no other children we're born to or mothered by the Decedent.
- 9. That the total value of the estate of the Decedent including the taxable interest in the aforesaid property is \$135,000.00.
- 10. That no claims have been filed against a Descendent and that all expenses of illness and or funeral expenses have been paid in full; or, that the following claims will be paid from the proceeds of the subject property:
- 11. That the no Federal Estate Tax or Illinois Estate Tax is due.

0708733010 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

12. That the Affiant makes this Affidavit to induce Stewart Title Insurance to issue its policy of Title Insurance number TM234646 and show title in: Kimberly Callaway-Thompson, Fylynne Crawford a.k.a Fylynne Callaway, Gregory Callaway Jr., Emory Peter Callaway, Fylinda Callaway.

and with knowledge that Stewart Title Insurance will rely on the representations made and contained herein to insure title.

Further Affiant sayeth not.

All riders and pages attached are intended to be incorporated in and to be a part of the Affidavit for the purposes stated.

Affiant

Subscribed and sworn to before mothis 13 day of 1/14kt 2007.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL"
Gregory S. Burkhardt
Notary Public, State of Illinois
dy Commission Exp. 04/17/2008

0708733010 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REGISTRATION DISTRICT NO. 16:33 REGISTERED NUMBER 731	MEDICAL C	STATE OF ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE	ОҒ БЕАТН	S FATE FILE NUMBER	
 ie M	FIRST MIDDLE		SEX DATEOFI		
 COUNTY OF DEATH 4. COOK		UNDER I YEAR UNDER I DAYS HOURS ACCORD	S. F.	PAY C	
 CITY, TOWN, TWP, OR ROAD DISTRIC		HER INSTITUTION-NAME (IF NOT IN	EITHER, GIVE STREET AND NUMBER		
 6a. EVERGREEN PA BIRTHPLACE (QITY AND STATE OR FOREIGNOUNTRY)	RK 6b. LITTL MARRIED NEVERMARRIED. WIDOWED, DIVORCED (SPECIFY) Ra. D 1/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	E COMPANY OF MARY HOSPITAL NAME OF SURVINING SPOUSE (MAIDENNAME, IFWIFE)	MARY HOSPITA E (MAIDENNAME, IFWIFE)	AL CTINPATIENT WASDECASEDEVERNUS AMEDEORGES (YES NO) 9. A	
 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	AL OCCI	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY & N.C. / N.C. & T.C. 11b.	Elementary/Second ry (c. 12.	(2) College (1-4 or 5 +)	
 RESIDENCE (STREET AND NUMBER) 13a. 8921 SOUTH P.		CHICA	CT NO. KYE'NO. CT NO. (YE'NO.)	COUNTY 13d. COOK	
 ZIP C 13f.	620 RACE (WHITE, BLA INDIAN, BIC.) (SPECIF	_	IGIN? (SPECIF NOORYES-IFYES	OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? (SPECIF NOOR YES. IF YES, SPECIFY CUBAN, MEXICAN, PUERTO RICAN, aic.) 14b. D. NO C. YES SPECIFY:	
 RST	MIDDLE LAST RACETT	<u> </u>	でいる	(MAIDEN) LAST	
 SNAME (TYPEORPRIN		MAII ()	OU WEST 95TH FROM FEN 95TH	F.D. CITYORTOWN, STATE, ZIP) STREET TI I TNOTS 60612	
	Enter the diseases, or complications that caused the death. Do not enter is shock, or heart failure List only one cause on each line.	1.5	ard dia	APPINC BETWEE	
 Immediate Cause (Final disease or condition resulting in death)	(a) (FC	Can-er		years	
 	\mathbb{Z}	et o pases		months.	
 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (a) STATING THE UNDERLYING (c)	E TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	か			
] 🖥	rling to death but not resulting in the under ving.	cause given in PART I.	1 2 2	0	
DATE OF OPERATION, IF ANY	MAJOR FINDINGS OF CPERA TION			IF FEMALE. WAS THERE A PREGNANCY IN PAST THREE MONTHS?	
 2097. I (plo)(bib Not) ATTEND THE DECEAS	20b. EASED (MONTH, D. Y, YEAR)		WAS CORONER OR MEDICAL	20c. YES [] NO [] HOUR OF DEATH	
 AND AST SAW HIM/HERALIVE ON 21a.		0 - 43	NERNOTIFIED? (YESNO)	21c. 5 : 0.0 P M.	
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, DEATH 22a. SIGNATURE ▶		and the limit bate supplace in the limit of the course of the limit of	S) STATED.	DATE SIGNED (MONTH, DAY, YEAR) 22b. 7 7 3	
 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER 22c.	() 'PEORPRINT)	0		1LLINOIS LICETSE NUMBER 22d. 036-071473	
 PHYS'CII		(TYPE OR PRINT)		NOTE: IF AN INJURY WAS INVOLVED IN THIS DEATH THE CORONER OR MEDICAL EXAMINER MUST BE NOTIFIED.	
MOVAL (SPECIFY)	CEMETERY OR CREMATORY-NAME $24_{ m D}$ (M C O C N		41 (AGO, ILLINOUS	l i	
FUNERAL HOME 25a. $NOBLE$	SISS S EX	STREET AND NUMBER OR BY E. FXCH ANGE AVE	CITY OR TOWN (E. (CHL (ALL	MH (ACD, IC (60617)	
مَّا الْمُ	1 E. Nall	Sa	25c. / / DATE FILED BY LOC	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 256. (5 5 8 8 DATE FILED BY LOCAL REGISTRARIJAONTH, DAY, YEAR)	
J.	mile	hauss		SEPTEMBER 9, 1993	
 VR200 (Rev. 5/89)	Illinois Department of Prubli	linois Department of Public Health—Division of Vital Records		(BASEDON 1989 U.S. STANDARD CERTIFICATE)	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DEATH RECORD OF THE PERSON IN ITEM #1 AND THAT THIS REGORD WAS ESTABLISHED AND FILED IN MY OFFICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ILLINOIS STATUTES RELATING TO THE REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, STILLBIRTHS AND DEATHS.

DATE

SEPTEMBER 9, 1993

AT EVERGREEN PARK, ILLINOIS

REGISTRAR Annette Thouse

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

0708733010 Page: 13 of 13

File Number: TM234646 JNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 38 in Block 19 in Sisson and Newman's South Englewood subdivision of the North West quarter of Section 4, Township 37 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as: 8921 South Parnell

Chicago IL 60620

PIN/Tax Code:

Stopens of Cook County Clerk's Office 25-04-121-009-0000